April 29, 2025
David P. Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Severe Control Room Fire
AOP-9B-1/2 Safe Shutdown Due to a Severe Cable Spreading Room
Fire
24/22
AOP-9X-2 Safe Shutdown Due to a Severe Fire 00100
71111.13 Calculations
RICT Calculation for RPS CH A  02/03/2025
Procedures  OU-CA-104 Calvert Cliffs Shutdown Safety Management Program 5
71111.15 Calculations  Fukushima NTTF
50.54 (f),
Enclosure 2 - 2.1
Flooding 010
LIP Drainage Study Bechtel Calc 10/23/2012
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 4828807 NRC-Identified, Trailers Inside the Swale Area 01/10/2025
Miscellaneous  ASME OM-2012,
Division 1,
Mandatory
Appendix I
Inservice Testing of Pressure Relief Devices in Light-Water
Reactor Nuclear Power Plants
2012
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
ECP-19-000541 Replace Unit 2 Control Rod Drive Logic and Display System 2
ECP-24-000291 13 kV Service Bus 21 Protection Digital Upgrade 0
ECP-24-000294 Unit 2 4kV Supervised Fast Bus Transfer Modification 0
Engineering
Evaluations
SE00578 U2 Control Element Drive Logic and Display System
Replacement
0
SE00592 CCNPP Unit 2 Supervised 4kV BOP Fast Bus Transfer 0
71111.20 Miscellaneous
Fact Findings for SDC Personnel 03/01/2025
CC2R26 Calvert Cliffs Shutdown Safety Plant 001
Contingency Plan
25-01
2025 Reactor Coolant System Lowered and Reduced
Inventory or <30 Minutes Time to Boil Conditions
001
Procedures  OI-27C 4.16 KV System 40
OP-4-2 Plant Shutdown from Power Operation to Hot Standby 02700
OP-5-2 Plant Shutdown from Hot Standby to Cold Shutdown 03200
OP-7-2 Shutdown Operation 057
OP-CA-0201 Calvert Cliffs Operating Manual 5
71111.24 Corrective Action AR 4834411 NRC-Identified: Inadequate SQR Used During STP O8A-1 02/03/2025
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
Procedures  STP M-525-AT-2 AFAS Steam Generator Level Transmitter Calibration
Check/Calibration
009
71151 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 4845833 NRC ID: IRIS Data Form Lacking SFAM Approval Signature 03/16/2025
Miscellaneous  NRC PI BI01
1Q24-4Q24
NRC PI BI01 1Q24-4Q24 03/31/2025